PROBSTFELD ¢:#ASSOCIATES
PROFESSIONAL TAND SURVEYORS

515 PARK GROVE DRIVE A SUITE 102 A KATY, TEXAS 77450 A 281.829.0034 A 281.829.0233 FAX

February 9, 2022

Planning & Zoning Commission
City of Piney Point Village
7676 Woodway, Suite 300
Houston, TX 77063

ATTENTION: PLANNING & ZONING COMMISSION

On behalf of our client, KGBH, INC., Probstfeld & Associates, Inc. respectfully requests a hearing
FEBRUARY 24, 2022 at 7:00 PM at the City of Piney Point Village, 7676 Woodway, Suite 300,
Houston, Texas, 77063. We are seeking approval for the following:

PRELIMINARY PLAT OF
MEMORIAL RADNEY PINES AMENDING PLAT NO |

A SUBDIVISION BEING THE AMENDING PLAT OF LOTS | AND 2 OF MEMORIAL RADNEY PINES AS
RECORDED IN FILM CODE NO. 682433 OF THE MAP RECORDS OF HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS

BEING A PLAT OF 2.3766 ACRES (103,523 SQUARE FEET) LOCATED IN THE JOHN D. TAYLOR SURVEY,
ABSTRACT 72, CITY OF PINEY POINT VILLAGE,
HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS.
1 LOT | BLOCK NO RESERVE

REASON FOR PLATTING:
TO COMBINE TWO SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENTIAL LOTS INTO ONE LOT

HCAD: 1391060010001 & 1391060010002
AT: 11505 Memorial Dr & 171 Radney Road, Piney Point Village
LGL: Lts | & 2, Block 1, Memorial Radney Pines

Please find attached a copy of the PRELIMINARY PLAT. If you have any questions or concerns, please
feel free to contact me at 281.829.0034.

Sincerely,

e g
MARIO F. COLINA, P.E.

Probstfeld & Associates, Inc.

Attachments: Copy of PRELIMINARY PLAT
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January 13, 2022

Mr. Matthew J. Probstfeld, R.P.L.S.
Probstfeld & Associates

515 Park Grove Drive, Suite 102
Katy, TX 77450

Re:  On-Going Services
Preliminary Plat Review of 11505 Memorial — Second Submittal
Piney Point Village, Texas
HDR Job No.

Dear Mr. Probstfeld:
We have reviewed the preliminary plat for the above referenced address. The plat appears to
meet all requirements set forth in the City ordinances. Therefore, we have no objections to

the preliminary plat.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact the City.

Sincerely,

HDR Engineering, Inc.

Aaron Croley, P.E., CFM
Project Engineer

cc:  Annette Arriaga — City of Piney Point Village

hdrinc.com

4828 Loop Central Drive, Suite 800, Houston, TX 77081-2220
T (713) 622-9264 F 713.622.9265
Texas Registered Engineering Firm F-754
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NOTES ON EXISTING PIPELINES

There are no existing pipelines or pipeline easements within this subdivision.

PRELIMINARY PLAT OF

MEMORIAL RADNEY PINES
AMENDING PLAT NO 1

A SUBDIVISION BEING THE AMENDING PLAT OF LOTS 1 AND 2, BLOCK 1
OF MEMORIAL RADNEY PINES AS RECORDED UNDER FILM CODE NO. 682433
OF THE MAP RECORDS OF HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS

BEING A PLAT OF 2.3766 ACRES, (103,523 SQUARE FEET) LOCATED IN THE JOHN D.
TAYLOR SURVEY, ABSTRACT 72, CITY OF PINEY POINT VILLAGE,
HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS.

1LOT 1BLOCK NO RESERVE

REASON FOR PLATTING:
TO COMBINE TWO SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENTIAL LOTS INTO ONE LOT

OWNER:
KGBH, INC.
UMER F. KHAN, PRESIDENT
11505 MEMORIAL DRIVE
HOUSTON, TX 77024

CITY OF PINEY POINT VILLAGE, TEXAS

FEBRUARY 24, 2022

PROBSTFELD (£ ASSOCIAT

PROFESSIONAL LLAND SURVEYORS

515 PARK GROVE DRIVE, SUITE 102 & KATY, TEXA

L]

S

S 77450 A (281)829-0034 A FIRM #10066100




MEMORIAL VILLAGES WATER AUTHORITY
8955 GAYLORD DRIVE, HOUSTON, TEXAS 77024-2903

PPH: 713-465-8318 I'AX: 713-465-8387
December 14, 2021
City of Piney Point Village KGBH, INC,
Planning & Zoning Commission C/O Mario Colina, P.E.
7676 Woodway Dr., Suite 300 Probstfeld & Associates
Houston, Texas 77063 515 Park Grove Drive

Katy, Texas 77450

VIA FAX No. 713-782-0281 VIA Email: Mario@probstfeld.com

Re:  Letter of No Objection for Preliminary Plat of Memorial Radney Pines Amending Plat No. 1
1 Lot, 1 Blk — No Reserve: aka 11505 Memorial Drive
Piney Point Village, Texas

Dear Commissioners:

Memorial Villages Water Authority (the “Water Authority”) has reviewed the proposed Preliminary Plat
amending Lot 1 (11505 Memorial Drive) & Lot 2 (171 Radney Road), Memorial Radney Pines, in the
City of Piney Point Village. In our review, we have determined that the proposed Preliminary Plat will
not adversely affect the existing sanitary sewer system or existing water system that serves property on
Way Manor nor the existing services to this lot as this property is currently served with water and sewer
service. Should a new residence be proposed on this lot, the owners are required to obtain a “Letter of
Water and Sewer Availability” from the Water Authority prior to obtaining a building permit.

If you have any questions, you may reach me at 713-465-8318.
Sincerely,

S

Trey Cantu
General Manager

Cc: Customer file
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e CenterPoint..
Energy

Houston

December 20, 2021

Planning and Zoning Commission
City of Piney Point Village

7676 Woodway, Suite 300
Houston, TX 77063

Re: PRELIMINARY PLAT OF MEMORIAL RADNEY PINES
To Whom It May Concern:

CenterPoint Energy Houston Electric, LLC and CenterPoint Energy Resources Corp., d/b/a
CenterPoint Energy Texas Gas Operations (hereinafter referred to as “CenterPoint Energy”), has
been asked to provide a Letter of No Objection for the above referenced plat dated December 1,
2021.

At this time, CenterPoint Energy has no objection associated with the general layout and utility
easements as exhibited on said piat.

In cases where utility easements are overlapping with drainage or other specific or pre-existing
easements, CenterPoint Energy will require exclusive easements.

Upon completion of CenterPoint Energy’s facility designs, dedicated utility easements may be
determined inadequate by CenterPoint Energy. In these cases, the developer, his successors or
assigns, will be required to provide CenterPoint Energy with exclusive easements.

This letter does not give consent to any abandonment of pre-existing easements, roads, alleys or
street right-of-ways. Abandonment of any of the above requires a formal review, consent and/or
closure process.

If there are any questions, please contact Kathy Kane at 337.298.4917.

Sincerely,

/falféf fane

Kathy Kane

Sr. Right of Way Agent

Paragon Partners Ltd.

Contractor Representing CenterPoint Energy Houston

C: Mario Colina <mario@probstfeld>
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AT&T Texas

S
14575 Presidio Square Blvd, — at &t
Room 135 @

Houston, Texas, 77083

February 3, 2022

Mario Colina

Probstfeld & Associates
515 Park Grove Dr
Katy, Texas 77450
Phone: 281-829-0034
Fax: 281-829-0233

Dear Mr. Colina,

From the desk of:
Brandon Reed
281-983-1228
Brandon.Reed.1@att.com

AT&T has no objection to the re-plat of the property located at 17505 Memorial
Drive, Houston Texas 77024, as shown on the Preliminary plat dated December 1, 2021

from Probstfeld & Associates.

Sincerely,

Brandon Reed

Manager Engineering Design
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8. W.LE dences WATER LIKE EASEMENT.

1. S.SE.cencks SANITARY SEWER EASEMENY.

& OPRORP.dencies OFFICIAL PUBLIC RECORDS OF REAL PROPERTY.
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NOTES ON EXISTING PIPELINES

PRELIMINARY PLAT OF
MEMORIAL RADNEY PINES
AMENDING PLAT NO 1

A SUBOIVESION BEING THE AMENDING PLAT OF LOTS 1 AND 2, BLOCK 1
OF MEMORIAL RADNEY PINES A3 RECORDED UNDER FILM CODE NO. 632433
OF THE MAP RECORDS OF MARNRIS COUNTY, TEXAS

BEING A PLAT OF 23788 ACRES, 103,523 JQUARE FEET} LOCATED IN THE JONN D,
TAYLOR SURVEY, ABSTRACT 72, CITY OF PINEY POINT VILLAGE,
HARRIS COUNTY, TRXAS,

1LOT 1BLOCK NO RESERVE
KEASON FOR PLATTING:
70 COMBINE TWO SINGLE FAMALY RESIDENTIAL LOTS INTO ONE 10T

owNER:
KGBH, INC.
UMER F, KHAN, PRESIDENT
11505 MEMORIAL DRIVE
HOUSTON, TX 77024

CITY OF PINEY POINT VILLAGE, TEXAS

DECEMDER 1, 2029

PROBSTFELD?ASSOCIATES

PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYORSE

THENCE West

S PAKGAWEORN L SIOE I A KUY PR TR A LBJ&NN & HKM oDty




COMCAST

January 5, 2022

Mario Colina
Probstfeld & Associates
515 Park Grove Drive
Katy, Texas 77450

Re: Plat — Memorial Radney Pines

To Whom It May Concern,

Comcast of Houston LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, herein referred to as
“Comcast Cable”, has been asked to provide a letter of “No Objection” for the above referenced
survey dated December 1st, 2021.

At this time, Comcast Cable has no objection associated with the general layout and utility
easements as exhibited on said plat.

In cases where utility easements are overlapping with drainage or other specific or pre-existing
easements, Comcast Cable will require exclusive easements.

Upon completion of Comcast Cable’s facility design, if so required, dedicated utility easements
may be determined inadequate by Comcast Cable. In these cases, the developer, his successors or
assigns, will be required to provide Comcast with exclusive easements.

This letter does not give consent to any encroachments, abandonments of pre-existing easements,

roads, alleys, or street rights-of-way. Abandonment of any of the above requires a formal review,
consent and closure process.

Please feel free to contact me at 435-224-2356 with any questions that you may have.

Sincerely,

/
( //////c f‘)
// 7/ 2
Jeff Houston

Authorized Representative

8590 W Tidwell, Houston, TX 77040



